

Market Announcement

11 November 2019

WestStar Industrial Limited (ASX: WSI) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of WestStar Industrial Limited ('WSI') will be placed in trading halt at the request of WSI, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 13 November 2019 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Daniel Nicholson

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

11 November 2019

To: ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace Perth WA 6000

Request for Trading Halt

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, **WestStar Industrial Limited** (the "Company") (ASX: WSI) requests a trading halt with respect to its securities effective prior to the opening of the market on Monday, 11 November 2019.

The trading halt is requested pending an announcement by the Company in relation to a proposed material acquisition transaction. The Company requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of it making the announcement regarding the material acquisition or the commencement of trading on Wednesday, 13 November 2019.

The Company is not aware of any reason as to why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours faithfully

Derek Hall

Company Secretary

WestStar Industrial Limited

About WestStar

WestStar Industrial Limited (ASX: WSI) is an industrial services company in the resources, energy and infrastructure markets with a focus on mining services and industrial contracting for tier 1 clients.

WestStar, through its subsidiaries delivers high quality Construction and Engineering services with specialisation in Structural Mechanical and Piping (SMP), Electrical and Instrumentation (E&I), Concrete Products and Civil Services.